US Agent for Service of Process LETTER OF ATTESTATION

TO:

Office of Engineering Technology Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

US Agent for Service of Process:

Company Name: Luxshare-ICT Inc

FRN: 0033589201 Contact Name: Kyle Liu

Address: 480 N.McCarthy Blvd #280, Milpitas CA, 95035 United States

Telephone No: 424-499-7036 Email: Kyle.Liu@luxshare-ict.com

Applicant:

Company name: ASAP Technology(Jiangxi) Co., Ltd.

FRN: 0027557297

Product Description: Wireless Charger

Grantee code: 2APXN

FCC ID: 2APXNLACC165 Contact Name: Xiaolan Deng

Address: Ji'an Industrial Park, Ji'an, Jiangxi, 343100 China

Telephone No: +86 796 7118988

Email: Xiaolan.Deng@luxshare-ict.com

[ASAP Technology(Jiangxi) Co., Ltd.] certifies that, as of the date of this filing of the application with the TCB, [Luxshare-ICT Inc] is our designated US agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. [ASAP Technology(Jiangxi) Co., Ltd.] accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any commission related proceeding involving equipment. [Luxshare-ICT Inc] accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated US agent for service of process for the above reference FCC ID.

The US Agent for Service of Process is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause § 2.911.

The Applicant is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause § 2.911.

Date: 04.16.2025

Applicant's Name: Xiaolan Deng	US Agent's Name: Kyle Liu
Title: Manager	Title: Deputy Director of Business
Signature Liaolan Deng	Signature Kyll &